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DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO.: 1383

QUESTION: 

1383. Mr G K Y Cachalia (DA) to ask the Minister of Public Enterprises:

(1)(a) What total volume of (i) ferrous and (ii) non-ferrous scrap metal in terms of (aa) type and grade and (bb) value and weight has been auctioned by Transnet in the period 1 January 2021 up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) to which companies and/or entities. 

(2)(a) what total volume of (i) ferrous and (ii) non-ferrous scrap metal in terms of: (aa) type and grade and (bb) value and weight has been sold privately and/or otherwise acquired from Transnet in the specified period up to the latest specified date for which information is available and (b) to which companies and/or entities?                                              NW1585E
[bookmark: _Hlk119936111]
REPLY
[bookmark: _Hlk127968313]
According to the information received from Transnet

(1)(a)&(b), the following two tables provide a summary of the ferrous and non-ferrous scrap sales by auction. 

a) Table 1: Auctioned ferrous scrap by type, buyer, tonnage and value.
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b)  Table 2: Auctioned non-ferrous scrap by type, buyer, tonnage, and value.
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[bookmark: _Hlk133331251] (2) (a) and (b) table 3 below provides a summary of ferrous scrap sold to three contracted private companies (foundries), following a procurement process in February 2022.

[bookmark: _Hlk133331318](2)(c) Table 3: Ferrous scrap sold to the three contracted foundries, by types of material, tonnages, and value sold.
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Remarks:      					Reply: Approved / Not Approved


Melanchton Makobe		 		P J Gordhan, MP		
Acting Director-General			Minister of Public Enterprises
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Non-Ferrous Scram Metal Auctioned Per Material/Buyer 1 January 2021 - 14 April 2023

Tonnage Value 

Copper Imraan Omar 9.00                          370,000.00              

Copper Fonane, Haddison Fongwe 2.02                          133,136.36              

Copper Ashmodien Metals 1.32                          89,100.00                

Copper Jean-Pierre Olivier 1.62                          68,973.75                

Copper Roshan Mathura 1.00                          59,000.00                

Copper Insimbi Group 2.00                          40,000.00                

Copper Cable Reclamation Holdings PTY Limited 273.30                      33,239,219.33        

Copper Cable Veer Steel 427.00                      43,196,301.56        

Copper Cable Stanford Cawood 15.24                        1,562,100.00          

Copper Cable Clifford Barnett 9.31                          1,054,500.00          

Copper Cable Nazeem Ashmodien 8.00                          425,000.00              

Copper Cable Michelle Brits 4.80                          209,250.00              

Copper Cable Marvin Anthony 2.22                          191,475.00              

Copper Cable July Donald 4.46                          72,252.00                

Copper Cable Krynauw Otto 481.99                      54,652,193.06        

Copper Cable KHALSHA TRADING 1188 PTY LTD 36.00                        4,510,000.00          

Copper Cable Roshan Mathura 38.34                        3,760,800.00          

Copper Cable Jodion Pringle 26.00                        1,905,000.00          

Copper Cable PIONEER METALS PTY LTD 9.00                          1,146,000.00          

Copper cable Insimbi Group 6.80                          833,000.00              

Copper Cable Bipin Kurian 2.00                          305,000.00              

Copper Cable Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 2.55                          111,107.14              

Copper Cable Amalgamated Metals Recycling Proprietary Limited 0.50                          71,400.00                

Copper Wire Veer Steel 40.00                        4,660,000.00          

Copper Wire Reclamation Holdings PTY Limited 7.68                          861,300.00              

Insulated Copper GeT Alloys Pty Ltd 727.18                      983,945.00              

Insulated Copper Cable Shaun Green 16.83                        296,600.00              

Insulated Copper Cable Fonane, Haddison Fongwe 0.50                          20,000.00                

Material Description Buyer

Period 1 January to 14 April 2023

Auction (Non-Ferrous)
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Insulated Copper Cable Kimari Holdings 6.72                          253,030.00              

Insulated Copper Cable Kinectic Trading 2.00                          91,000.00                

Copper cable Insimbi Group 5.00                          90,000.00                

Insulated Copper Cable Lineshni Nair 0.13                          8,572.50                  

Insulated Copper Cable SA Metal  4.46                          89,200.00                

Insulated Copper Cable Achamt Soeker 6.00                          123,066.67              

Insulated Copper Cable Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 4.86                          204,120.00              

Copper Tips Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 0.60                          63,000.00                

Copper bearings Shaun Green 2.64                          52,800.00                

Aluminium Veer Steel 23.40                        274,971.44              

Aluminium Kinectic Trading 16.00                        231,000.00              

Aluminium July Donald 15.22                        315,815.00              

Aluminium Michelle Brits 0.10                          1,400.00                  

Aluminium Afro India Rolling Mills Pty Ltd 6.50                          72,250.00                

Aluminium NGA Construction 3.70                          146,572.22              

Aluminium Imraan Omar 17.00                        134,000.00              

Aluminium Wilson Anyeche 5.12                          101,376.00              

Aluminium Fonane, Haddison Fongwe 2.00                          39,000.00                

Aluminium Casper Mavura 2.00                          26,500.00                

Aluminium Shaun Green 5.00                          16,000.00                

Aluminium KHALSHA TRADING 1188 PTY LTD 0.50                          9,400.00                  

Aluminium Christoffel Engelbrecht 1.00                          9,250.00                  

Aluminium Lucas M Semata 0.44                          7,333.33                  

Aluminium Amalgamated Metals Recycling Proprietary Limited 0.50                          6,750.00                  

Aluminium Cable Veer Steel 28.42                        574,630.00              

Aluminium Cable Michelle Brits 16.00                        236,500.00              

Aluminium Cable Afro India Rolling Mills Pty Ltd 7.00                          117,500.00              

Aluminium Cable Rahul Kumar 32.32                        833,250.00              

Aluminium Cable Roshan Mathura 19.20                        316,797.00              

Aluminium Cable Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 11.92                        235,343.33              

Aluminium Cable Quintin Starkey 13.66                        191,240.00              

Aluminium Cable Kimari Holdings 13.72                        176,970.00              

Aluminium Cable Imraan Omar 9.50                          160,250.00              

Aluminium Cable Jean-Pierre Olivier 8.64                          124,740.00              

Aluminium Cable Kwanda Resources 5.60                          121,000.00              

Aluminium Cable Shaun Taljaard 7.00                          117,500.00              

Aluminium cable Insimbi Group 2.00                          53,000.00                

Aluminium Cable  SA Metal  1.68                          47,700.00                

Aluminium Cable Ashmodien Metals 0.20                          4,050.00                  

Lead (batteries) Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 57.40                        503,898.88              

Lead (batteries) Roshan Mathura 53.00                        460,000.00              

Lead (batteries) Veer Steel 25.28                        350,500.00              

Lead (batteries) GeT Alloys Pty Ltd 34.00                        230,000.00              

Lead (batteries) Shaun Green 44.00                        157,500.00              

Lead (batteries) Shawn Human 17.02                        120,250.00              

Lead (batteries) Ashmodien Metals 7.70                          64,750.00                

Lead (batteries) Shaun Taljaard 3.42                          20,500.00                

Lead (batteries) Kimari Holdings 6.72                          54,700.00                

Lead (batteries) NGA Construction 3.20                          17,611.11                

Lead (batteries) Deon Muller 1.46                          16,575.62                

Lead (batteries) Ibubesi Trading  1.80                          14,250.00                

Lead (batteries) Insimbi Group 2.50                          8,700.00                  

Lead (batteries) Lucas M Semata 1.90                          6,875.00                  

Brass Fonane, Haddison Fongwe 3.40                          160,933.33              

Brass Lucas M Semata 0.80                          34,800.00                

Brass Kimari Holdings 0.28                          19,178.08                

Brass Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 0.02                          1,050.00                  

Brass Bearings Veer Steel 3,300.00                   330,000.00              

Brass Bearings Amalgamated Metals Recycling Proprietary Limited 1.58                          132,544.44              

White Metal Bearings Inder Singh 2.10                          106,000.00              

White Metal Bearings Shaun Green 1.50                          30,000.00                

White Metal Bearings Ashmodien Metals 1.00                          29,250.00                

White Metal Bearings Veer Steel 0.23                          23,250.00                

Armatures GeT Alloys Pty Ltd 30.00                        100,000.00              

Puter GeT Alloys Pty Ltd 2.15                          27,000.00                

Puter Nick VAN LOGGERENBERG 0.85                          13,000.00                

Stainless Steel Rishie Mohunlal 0.92                          21,620.00                

TOTAL 6,068.63                   163,558,267.15      
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Tonnage Value 

Scaw Metals Heavy Steel 18,177.24                  71,076,007.10            

Scaw Metals Heavy Steel (Rails, Wheels, Axels, Bogies, Wagons) 14,205.43                  53,429,911.00            

Scaw Metals Light Steel 655.12                       2,321,745.00              

Scaw Metals Shavings 455.52                       1,296,407.80              

Coega Steel Heavy Steel (Rails, Wheels, Axels, Bogies, Wagons) 24,053.64                  101,290,200.99          

Coega Steel Light Steel 557.51                       1,747,520.44              

Coega Steel Shavings 1,304.84                    3,478,355.24              

ArcelorMittal Heavy Steel (Rails, Wheels, Axels, Bogies, Wagons) 1,517.24                    5,511,768.94              

ArcelorMittal Light Steel 28.68                          85,179.60                    

ArcelorMittal Shavings 215.99                       461,624.06                  

TOTAL 61,171.21                  240,698,720.17          

 Buyer   Material Description 

 Period 1 January to 14 April 2023 

 Contract (Ferrous) 
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Ferrous Scram Metal Auctioned 1 January 2021 - 14 April 2023

Tonnage Value 

Heavy Steel ArcelorMittal South Africa 13,500.00                      50,760,000.00           

Heavy Steel Veer Steel 5,725.00                         28,565,000.00           

Heavy Steel PEFCO 848.50                            2,990,472.22             

Bearings Clifford Barnett 400.00                            600,000.00                 

Heavy Steel Ibubesi Trading  309.69                            1,077,131.75             

Heavy Steel Rishie Mohunlal 0.50                                11,750.00                   

Shavings PEFCO 51.56                              128,900.00                 

Light Steel Johan Nel 30.00                              9,000.00                     

Light Steel Bennie Smith 5.00                                500.00                        

Heavy Steel Lineshni Nair 0.20                                13,550.00                   

TOTAL 20,870.45                      84,156,303.97           

Period 1 January 2021 to 14 April 2023

Auction (Ferrous)

Buyer Material Description
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